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Penny St. Louis - Director ofPlanning and Urban Development
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

June 16,2011

Thomas R. Kelly, Esq.
Robinson, Kriger & McCallum
POBox 568
Portland,~ 04112-0568

TDBank
One Portland Square
POBox 9540
Portland,~ 04112

RE: 66 State Street - 044-H-001 (the "Property")- R-6 Zone with a Historic Overlay

Dear Attorney Kelly,

I am in receipt of your request for a detennination letter concerning the Property. The
Property is located within an R-6 residential zone with a Historic overlay.

On November 7, 1991 the Zoning Board of Appeals granted a conditional use appeal to
allow offices, a social club and a food pantry at the Property. The applicants followed
through with an approved site plan review along with an approved building permit. At
the end of the project a Certificate ofOccupancy was issued for the approved uses.
Copies ofall the approvals are enclosed with this determination.

I am not aware of any current land use zoning violations regarding the Property. There
are no pending legal actions regarding the Property.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at
874-8695.

~;~57~~vV~
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

enclosures

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 87~695 - FAX:(207) 87~716 - nY:(207) 874-3936
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Penny St, Louis - Director ofPlanning and Urban Development
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

June 16,2011

Thomas R. Kelly, Esq.
Robinson, Kriger & McCallum
PO Box 568
Portland, ME 04112-0568

TDBank
One Portland Square
PO Box 9540
Portland, ME 04112

RE: 66 State Street - 044-H-001 (the "Property")- R-6 Zone with a Historic Overlay

Dear Attorney Kelly,

I am in receipt of your request for a determination letter concerning the Property. The
Property is located within an R-6 residential zone with a Historic overlay.

On November 7, 1991 the Zoning Board of Appeals granted a conditional use appeal to
allow offices, a social club and a food pantry at the Property. The applicants followed
through with an approved site plan review along with an approved building permit. At
the end of the project a Certificate ofOccupancy was issued for the approved uses.
Copies of all the approvals are enclosed with this determination.

I am not aware of any current land use zoning violations regarding the Property. There
are no pending legal actions regarding the Property.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at
874-8695.

Very Truly Yours

<N\~>~IVV~
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

enclosures

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 87~695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936
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( CIT'f OF PORTLAND
~ ~ ,.-d:ItuC-u~:t

CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL

(

DECISION

For the Record

NaQes and addresses of witnesses (proponents, opponents and others):
" I '/,7 {} i I J .

...;......t~:·,.,:;..&l"'-' _..I..l-=:.""~ _
/) .' /. I •

'/f, ........) r.~V

Exhibits admitted (e.g., renderings, reports, etc.):

Findings of Pact
/'

1. The proposed condi tiona] uje fiS/iS not (circle one) perm$ tted
und.:!r Section 14- /~31 {.34' Of the 7.on1n9 Ordi nance, for' the
followin9 reasonrs)I

2. ~he proposed conditional use~~ifdoes not (circle one) meet
all special I4tandar~s, condi or requirements, if any,
appHcable thereto, for the fol.lowing reason (5):

3-A. There ar:~~ (circle one) unique or distinctive
chAracter~ effects associated with the proposed
conditional use, for the folloWing reason(s):

3-a. There ~ilJ~l no~~cir:cle one) be an adverse Impnct on the ~
heal th, safety or welfare of the public or the surrounrllng area
for the following rea~on(s): . ,

"
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3-C. The impact doe~es~ (circle one) differ substantially from (
the impact wh~oa~normallYoccur from such a use· in that
zone, for the following reasonrs):

Conclusion·

After public heari ng on 1t/7 ' 199'1 , and for the reasons
above-stated, the accompanying pplication ~herebY (check one)

-L.. granted.,

granted subject to the following condition(s):

denied.

Dated:

• The application llIay be denierl only if PorTnER the finding for '1 or
2 above !; in the neqative OR the findings for tIs 3-A, 3-9 and 3-C
above are each in the affirmative.

(
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CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINI
SITE PLAN REVIEW

Procusloa Form '.
/

Address of Proposed Site . '

"lit HI
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-Sir 0 H. { ... I t '/ ~ ,li~ r ~

.'

!j"q-4 ,,=' .~: .~.. -~

c:;;y ,it '\ '; . !

..-f'.

- .... ---

Site Identitier(s) from Asl.-'SSOrs Maps i:t
, 'J ~.,' ' ·c.'.;

ZOriinl of PropOSid Site 'I' ..

~ ~~

Proposed Number of Flor'·_' _
Totel Floor Area :':-' _

j",-. ~.

~. #.'"
~.. ~'tti'

Jr:::::,'
.. I," ~

) No
) No
) No ., '.

(

(

(

) YI'S

) Yes
) Yes

,............

SiIIl.ocIItian ....... (DO')~ (

.....t1I~~,~:!~: (
Pia...... Boud Adlc:ul RequIrecIl~.. (



\

No'--__Y_----

2. CelUDClkrapplftc su.i
3. Type cau....: . •
4.IMUI.Uon T".. su.
6. CelU", lW.hl:

c.w.es Cel"-- Jolll.l8IM:L .....
Contact persor - ~avld lakert - 871-1170

PI I ....
1.1).-"'811: (RIchmond Corp)

9237A7 conditional use - (,:)0
P-.J& , _ City or r 0 r lId nd BUI LDING PERMIT APPUCAifloN Feel 020 ZoDe 6/2/ 92~ Lot' _
PI4IlIN flit out Aft1 pan whkh AflPI.. kI JOb. Prop.r p'- "'lIet -JNUlY fonn. . "a j 0 r Sit e PIa n - ~ 350 •

0..., 901"0 CatholIc ,Ishop 1'1......-::-_--:- _
~ 163 Danforth 5t or Port land !orO~m~Use

..:...;;...;;,.....:...;;...;.....:...;~-;;..;:.Trf'Tt 1'"1""/1-,....., ....( -TT"ltiJlI1 U " - 0.100 _-lQJ tJ {91 "='"- [,,:'" 2. ~ til"
1JX'.AnCN 0' ("ol'fflllCI'f'T!O!l( . ~t, ') l ,Il c"'Sl";--- \'1,ffilry-rnrtl:T1- I.....:·............-------

a.....r: "Il.: ........~
'"- L1lAeH---"""";"'"""'T~T'T"T"7"'~-

I~ ........ ".. O'Ot 1.4 IIItll10n
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__________ Uw. food pllntry ~. (onst. shop ~.:.~~ Beck _.. _.. I

,rI"'ttltII'"u.. .",,... U.... a.~~
~ IM_.... L W TlUIlIq. f'L '-lac BMr4 AppnnI: Y__No_ DaIr.::-- _

Pt&a.DIl, ao.n1 AppnI\'al:Y~No_ DIUw. I
'~lWt.-_-.--l-"'... ~IUM: V.ri._ " ..Plu. IIaWhWao
It 2- I r. ~...renovad.Jo~- ,..lalldZoa\aJ Y"_ ND_ Flaadplala Y__Na_ --

__ ___"'" D 8podaI~DI:__.,....._---------------
~~ 'hJor sHe plan & condit lona 1 use ~.• ......,;;::-~ ...

White - Tax Assessor

"'~'
....,-';

I.k.... ·r-t _ _., _
I. '_lIlplliar. ~ _
4. , ...... s.r. _
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_ JttSTJTU1JOrtALCOrH>JTJONAl USE APPEAL _ 1.T,,,...1laI\or8lzP 8p1G

"." 2. "'-thin, Typo SIR
I. llrilll 8iw: . lJin. _ "" .""hored. 3. Roof c.nm... T7P"
I. GinWr 84-. ChI..-,. ---.-
J Lan, Coko_ Bp.rI..... s;;: Typo: Nulllbn'aI"FIra P1_
4 Jojola!tiw, Spooc1"IJ 16" 'J.e. "-line:
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ROBINSON
I<RIGER&
MCCALLUM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

June 9, 2011

Hand Delivered
Marge Schmuckle
Zoning Administrator
City of Portland, City Hall
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

lWELVE POKILAND PIER

POST OFFICE BOX 568

POKfLAND, MAINE 04112-0568

TELEPHONE (207) 772-6565

FACSIMILE (207) 773-5001

E-MAIL -attomcys@rkmlegal.com

JOHN M. McCMLUM

LAWRENCE B. GOODGLASS

JAMES C. HUNT

THOMAS QUARTARARO

THOMAS R. KELLY

DOUGLAS). ALOFS

DARBY C. UREY

MARIANNA ,\1. FENTON

RIClIi\RD D. Bi\YI~R

CARA r.. SlDl)INGS

OF COUNSEL

JAMES S. KRIGER

ROSEKI' C. ROBINSON

Re: Zoning Compliance Letter
Catholic Charities Maine, Danforth and State Street,
66 State Street, Portland, Maine _0' 1.\·4 ;. \ --0 () ~

Dear Marge:

,

We represent Catholic Charities Maine ("CCM"), which operates its Support and
Recovery facility at 66 State Street, Danforth and State Streets. Kindly accept this as a
request for a letter indicating CCM's compliance with zoning and land use regulations of
the City. Enclosed please find the check for the fee in the amount of$150.00.

The letter is needed as part of the underwriting process for a TD Bank loan. We
request the letter on or before June 15, if at all possible, as we are looking to close on or
before June 17. Kindly send the letter to me, but address the letter to the following
recipients:

Thomas R. Kelly, Esq.
Robinson, Kriger & McCallum
PO Box 568
Portland, ME 04112-0568

TDBank
One Portland Square
PO Box 9540
Portland, Maine 04112

lJUN - 9 2011



Ms. Marge Schmuckle
June 9, 2011
Page 2

Joshua Dow, Esq.
PEARCE & DOW, LLC
Two Monument Square, Suite 901
PO Box 108
Portland, ME 04112-0108

Your office may have responded to a similar request in the early 2000's, when the
property obtained a loan at that point.

Thank you for your assistance.

;-smc-erely, ./'

~ f-- /'"'---- .. ~>r--, <-

Thomas R. Kelly

TRK:smh

cc: Joshua Dow, Esq.



ROBINSON
KIuGER&
McCALLUM
ATroRNEYS AT LAW

TWELVE PORTLAND PIER
POST OFFICE BOX 568

PORTLAND, MAINE 04112-0568

elJ'I:'·U."

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
SOUTH PORTlAND, MAINE 04106

52-60/112
3406/09/11

~~mF<!fF

34129

PAY
TO THE
ORDER
OF:

City of Portland
Zoning Department
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 0410 I

$ 150.00

************************************************ One Hundred Fifty & no/IOO
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Map

Map

Page 1 of2

Parcels Island Zoning Zoning (continued) Zoning (continued)

0 OC43 fZJR6 Residential OC31
Interstate

OI-B OROS Recreation Open Onone
0

OI-TS Space aB2c
Streets

OI-R1 ORP Residential OC32

OI-R2
Professional

OC33Buildings

!ZJBuilding OI-R3
ORPZ Resource Protection

OC34

!ZJOut Building OROS
Dwcz* Waterfront

OC35

http://172.l6.0.75/aspnet_clientJESRI/WebADF/PrintTaskLayoutTemplates/default.htm 6/9/2011



!portland Maine Assessor's Online Database
Page 1 of2

Assessor's Office I JB9 Congress Street I pOltlilnd, r.1ilme (14 Wl i ).lOll']' 1J ~

City Horne pep,'JrtITwnl<,

This ~ge contains 0 dotalled dBSCrtpllon of lhe """",lID you selected, "",,s lhe lI.w
..rch button at the bottom of the screen to submtt a new query.

Current Owner IJtfonnation:

Services

Applications

Maps

Tax ~elief

CBL
LB_ UM Ty...._rtyL_
OW.....1ft_ 044 H00100l

REUGlOUS
66 STATE ST
CATHOUC CHARmES MAINE
PO BOX 10660
PORTLANO ME 04104
11522/123
44-H-l
STATE ST 66-72
DANFORTH Sf 143-157
22159 SF

0.509

Tax Roll

Q&A
CurrentAssessed Valuation:

TAXACCTIIO. 6662 OWIIER Of RECORD AS Of APRIL 2010
CATIiOUC CHARmES MAINE

browse dty
servi!:;es 01-%

browse facts and
links a-z

LAIlD VALUE $421,500.00

IIUILDIIIG VALUE $934,700,00

Rl!UGIOUSIII~II. ($1,356,200.00)

lin TAXAaL.2 .. IleAL !STAn $0.00

TAX AMOUIIT $0.00

PO BOX 10660
PORTLAND ME 04104

SCHOOL

CIIrdlofl
1923y_8uIIt

lIltyle/_UCOW'
TT....
• Unb 1

SuI....... ......./11_. ~H~DOMENICS

......... _ 22200

Building IJtfonnation:

Any lnfonnotlon concerning tal< poyments should be directed 10 the
TreasUJyoftlre al874-8490or~

Exterior/Interior IJtfonnation:

IAftIo
SI..

UM
HeIght

H.Btl...
A/C

CIIrdl
81/81

7400

MULTI-USE STORAGE
10

HW/STEAM

NONE

Le.....
SI..

UM
.....ht

Wena-...A/C

CIIn11
01/01

7400

SCHOOL

12

BRlCK/STONE
HW/STEAM
NONE

Le....
SI..
UM
HolghtW_
Heating

Ale

CordI
02/02
7400

SCHOOL
12

BRlCIC/STONE
HW/STEAM

NONE

SalesIJifonnation:

....­
6(1/1992

TT....
LAND + BUILDING

.......
$400,000.00

Book/P_
11522/123

http://portlandassessor.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=044 HOO1001 6/16/2011



Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _

Total Collected $_,,",",\'-,-')~()~.:...'(~J~d

20 \\

Site Fee: _

Building Fee: _

Original Receipt

$,------

i-utj~"'V"---~~"""O"A~,..-., ····c· '.' ..•~

~~'" .,~ CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
~. ' Department of Building Inspections
r":.> ;:"''"". i ,..
t,

t
~)"

~'
~.

~; , r-" . / -,."
k" Received from \;~ \"".,'. :",\•...'n. C'·,- ~-- \"'-'\... J~l"~ j\. __ -\ \ ~ \ L C· ./ _{,~ y'.,....!

~... Location of Work i:+ ~~ J '("- ~' J:::~)
~~.t Cost of Construction $-----­
1'"
~} Permit Fee
!-l-

E'
~:,
k' .
i,'
~ Total: _

t Building (IL) _ Plumbing (I5) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_
e;:;'~; --
~.:.. , Other ,,~ ,',- ". ", :.', ','-,',.' \\' '...: ,,--..',.'" _..::::...--~:.-.:.... ':";'-~'~----:..~~.~." .......~...,. -.... ~_.,._.~_ .... ;.., -_.,--"'....

r~ CBL: -.:>.»~} -

~r Check #:,__"':-,-""'--,-i__r.:...~_C..;-I_

~.""

~:
,: No work is to be started until. permit issued.
~'" Please keep original receipt for your records.
~:- ~,

~r ' '-J,..-. l' "
~.~: Taken by:J'------\....;:':-l.~,,",",'-"-'_~.. =X:..;ov;",,'·::-- _
f~" - _>---

f WHITE· Applicant's Copy \
,;-, YELLOW - Office Copy
~~ PINK· Permit Copy

Kf<
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Comments:

-:r kofL ~> ~S ;y~ - r w-.rt
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City Of Portland, Maine

Inspections Division Services

389 Congress St Room 315 Portland Me 04101-3509

Phone: (207) 874-8703 or (207)874-8693

Fax: (207) 874-8716

htto: / /www_oortlandmoine-Gov/


